TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SMITHKLINE BEECHAM CORPORATION		09/29/2005	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ALTANA, INC.
Street Address:	60 Baylis Road
City:	Melville
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	11747
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1696758	EMGEL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)327-6401

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (203) 327-4500

Email: trademark@ogrp.com

Correspondent Name: Terrence J. McAllister

Address Line 1: One Landmark Square

Address Line 2: 10th Floor

Address Line 4: Stamford, CONNECTICUT 06901

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0002503UST1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Terrence J. McAllister
Signature:	/OGRP-CNR-TJM-JMM/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003202 FRAME: 0183

900036985

Date:	12/01/2005
Total Attachments: 2 source=EMGEL#page1.tif source=EMGEL#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003202 FRAME: 0184

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARK

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made by and between **SMITHKLINE BEECHAM CORPORATION**, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Pennsylvania, having a registered office at One Franklin Plaza, 200 North 16th Street, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania, United States 19102 ("Assignor"), and **ALTANA**, **INC.**, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of New York, having a place of business at 60 Baylis Road, Melville, New York, United States 11747 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of U.S. Registration No. 1,696,758 for the mark EMGEL in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Mark") and the goodwill associated therewith; and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to transfer ownership of the Mark and the goodwill associated therewith to Assignee;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee the Mark and the goodwill associated therewith.

SMITHKI INF REFCHAM

	CORPORATION
Date: 5-premier 79, 2005	By: Qonald + Parman Name: Donald + Parman Title: Vice President & Secretary
	ALTANA, INC.
Date:	By: Name:
	Title:

TRADEMARK REEL: 003202 FRAME: 0185

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARK

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made by and between SMITHKLINE BEECHAM CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Pennsylvania, having a registered office at One Franklin Plaza, 200 North 16th Street, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania, United States 19102 ("Assignor"), and ALTANA, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of New York, having a place of business at 60 Baylis Road, Melville, New York, United States 11747 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of U.S. Registration No. 1,696,758 for the mark EMGEL in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Mark") and the goodwill associated therewith; and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to transfer ownership of the Mark and the goodwill associated therewith to Assignee;

SMITHKLINE BEECHAM

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee the Mark and the goodwill associated therewith.

	CORPORATION
Date:	By: Name: Title:
	ALTANA, INC.
Date: 9/14/2005	Name: PANC B. MCGARMY Title: CEO

RECORDED: 12/01/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003202 FRAME: 0186